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8:59p.m. TRES CARLOS COBOS JS KURT SWENDSON 

Attendance 30 SEC AARON ZAHN MAR ROB KIRKVOLD* 

Visitors 3 CHAP GEORGE HAHN* TYLER ERIK REINHOLT 

Worshipful Master Ryan Harrison opened a Stated Meeting in the Master Mason Degree at 7:00 pm and greeted the 
Brethren in attendance. The first order of business was to approve the minutes from the Stated Meeting Minutes from 
September 4 and the Special Meeting Minutes from September 18. They were previously emailed out and posted on 
Grand View in the File Vault prior to the meeting for review. Hearing no additions or corrections, they stood approved 
as communicated. 

Correspondence .   

Petitions . Petitions for Affiliation were received for Andrew Brown, Mark Pederson, Allen Brown, Arthur Temple, 

Bruce Hundley, Darin Corcoran, Dean Wilson, Derek Arment, Franklin Murray, James Kroger, Jerome Reinke, Jerry 
Joehnck, Justin Kirschman, Lewis Hooser, Michael Richard, Norman Drake, Patrick Bunkers, Raymond Hilmer, Robert 
Uecker, Robert Sorensen, Roger Braaten, Russell Calmus, Sam Seydel, Samuel Pfeifer, Scott Wick, Todd Smith, Todd 
Jensen, Troy Wheeler. All Petitions were received in proper order. There were no objections to voting on the list of 
Brothers as one ballot. Several Brothers expressed additional support for all of the Brothers on the ballot. James Byers 
made a motion to accept the entire ballot of Brothers into Minnehaha Lodge. Seconded by Jon Woods. Motion carried. 
A hearty round of applause was had for the new members of Minnehaha Lodge as their new home!  

A motion was made by James Byers for all members transferring to Minnehaha Lodge to also have their Life 
Memberships transfer in. Seconded by Addison Stubbe. No discussion. Motion carried.  

The second reading of the Petition for membership from Mitch Mullen. The Investigation Committee recommended 
the petitioner for balloting. A ballot for membership was conducted in due form. Mitch Mullen was elected to receive 
the three degrees of Masonry from Minnehaha Lodge and become a member! Congratulations.  

Continuing Business  

• By-Law Proposals were received at our September Stated Meeting from Virgil Anderson. The proposals were 
sent via email and on made available on Grand View. They laid over for 30 days to be discussed and voted upon 
at our October Stated Meeting.  
o Article V. “The fee for conferring the degrees shall be $100.00 $150.00, of which $50 $100 shall accompany 

the petition, $25 shall be paid before receiving the Fellow Craft Degree and $25 before receiving the Master 
Mason Degree”. 

 Motion by Virgil Anderson to adopt this change. Seconded by George Hahn. No discussion. Voting 
conducted by the sign of a Mason. This proposal passed the two-thirds of members present 
requirement. Proposal adopted.  

o Article VI. “The annual dues of each member shall be $150.00……” 
 Motion by Virgil Anderson to adopt this change. Seconded by Jim Block. Discussion both in favor and 

opposed based on the amount not being enough. Voting conducted by the sign of a Mason. This 
proposal passed the two-thirds of members present requirement. Proposal adopted.  
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o Article VIII. REMOVE Section 4 which states “Life members will be assessed any annual increases beyond 
the total dues amount of $122.50…..” 

 Motion by Virgil Anderson to adopt this change. Seconded by Quentin Everson. Discussion both in favor 
and opposed based on the fact that the MBA per caps are based on TOTAL members of which include 
Life Members. The lodge would need to cover the per cap costs from the MBA for Life Members. Other 
discussion included that Life Members may choose to donate additionally each year. Voting conducted 
by the sign of a Mason. This proposal passed the two-thirds of members present requirement. Proposal 
adopted.  

 

New Business  

• We were honored by the presence of the Junior Grand Steward of the Grand Lodge A.F & A.M. of South Dakota, 
Dave Murphy. He brought greetings from MWB Bryant Stokes. JGS Dave Murphy presented the Grand Master’s 
message with excellence including efforts to support local education and Feeding South Dakota. A hearty round 
applause for Murphy’s visit.  

• We have an EA Degree scheduled for October 16. 6pm Start. We would really like to fill the sidelines! 
• Dalton Petersen, one of our newest Master Masons, was presented with his bible, pin, and apron. Thank You 

Brother Dalton and Welcome to Minnehaha Lodge! 
• Masonic Education – James Byers. For your listening pleasure please find the link to the presentation 

  Masonic Education Audio 
• Aaron started a proposal and it was finished by Brother Rudy Navarette. Brother Rudy came across an opportunity to 

purchase 1,800 brand new toys and 150 brand new pairs of Nike shoes. Both of these were available at a very low price 
and a great deal but they needed to be decided on right away to take advantage of the deal. Brother Rudy and the help of 
other Brothers fronted the money for the load of goods with the hope that Minnehaha Lodge would purchase and 
reimburse for this great deal so that we may extend our Good Works to several different organizations in Sioux Falls. The 
idea would be to give the toys to four organizations that help kids and the new shoes would go to the Foster Network. 
This would have a tremendous impact in the community and a great program for our lodge. Aaron indeed brought the 
load of goods to lodge tonight and will be available for viewing after our meeting outside in his trailer. Discussion was 
very favorable of this great opportunity. Brother Quentin Everson made the motion to purchase this package for 
$1,801.00 from our Good Works and Outreach fund. Seconded by George Hahn. No Discussion. Motion carried with a 
hearty round of applause! 

• WB Quentin spoke on the success of our annual picnic, the “QBBQ”. It was a great day with several members and their 
family in attendance! 

• JW Addison announced that on October 26 we would be hosting a Trick or Treat and semi-Haunted House at the 
Masonic Center from 1-3pm. If any Brother would like to participate as the ghost of a famous Mason that would be 
great! The Widows Sons will be bringing candy to distribute.  
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Treasurer’s  Report .  

The following Treasurer’s Report was presented and received for filing  
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Additionally WB Carlos presented another document on the next page 
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Health and Well -Being  

• Congratulations WB Jon Gil on being a new Great-Grandfather! 

Meal  

• Meal from Granite City . $15 cost. $120 collected from online payments. $185 collected 
from cash at the door. Bill for food was $339.07 

• We had prospects and guests dine with us. These meals were covered, thanks in whole to 
the George Hahn Food Fund  
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DESCRIPTION

MBA PER CAP $2,728.51 28.63% $4,237.50 41.62% $4,237.50 33.23% $3,206.25 21.52% $4,274.98 15.37% $6,206.27 21.57% $7,020.00 30.36% $31,911.01 25.11%

GRAND LODGE PER CAP $2,635.00 27.65% $4,265.00 41.89% $4,435.00 34.78% $4,160.00 27.93% $4,740.00 17.04% $4,740.00 16.47% $5,744.00 24.85% $30,719.00 24.18%

LODGE REFRESH $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $10,200.67 36.68% $5,590.24 19.43% $279.65 1.21% $16,070.56 12.65%

CHARITABLE DONATION $300.00 3.15% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $935.00 6.28% $5,650.00 20.32% $4,838.74 16.82% $3,620.42 15.66% $15,344.16 12.08%

SECRETARY FEE $2,400.00 25.18% $400.00 3.93% $1,000.00 7.84% $1,800.00 12.08% $1,550.00 5.57% $3,000.00 10.43% $2,500.00 10.81% $12,650.00 9.96%

SCHOLARSHIP $1,000.00 10.49% $1,000.00 9.82% $0.00 0.00% $1,000.00 6.71% $0.00 0.00% $1,000.00 3.48% $1,212.00 5.24% $5,212.00 4.10%

MEAL OR FOOD FOR MEAL $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $435.58 3.42% $0.00 0.00% $1,393.57 5.01% $945.38 3.29% $2,193.50 9.49% $4,968.03 3.91%
APRONS, BLUE BOOKS, BIBLES, 

PINS, PROFICIENCY $356.78 3.74% $279.03 2.74% $1,714.65 13.45% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $1,464.58 5.09% $0.00 0.00% $3,815.04 3.00%

WASHINGTON MONUMENT $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $2,775.00 18.63% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $2,775.00 2.18%
MMSAT, GWNMM, CHIPS, 

MASONIC CHARITIES $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $840.00 6.59% $705.00 4.73% $0.00 0.00% $510.00 1.77% $475.00 2.05% $2,530.00 1.99%

SUPPLIES $110.07 1.15% $0.00 0.00% $90.00 0.71% $150.00 1.01% $0.00 0.00% $71.32 0.25% $74.38 0.32% $495.77 0.39%

PROCESSING FEES $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $407.80 1.42% $0.00 0.00% $407.80 0.32%
CANDLES, POSTAGE, ENVELOPES, 

LABELS, ETC. $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $165.15 1.11% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $165.15 0.13%

FUNDRAISER REMOVED (raffle) $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

LIFETIME MEMBERSHIP REMOVED $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

TOTALS $9,530.36 100% $10,181.53 100% $12,752.73 100% $14,896.40 100% $27,809.22 100% $28,774.33 100% $23,118.95 100% $127,063.52 100%

DESCRIPTION

MBA PER CAP $2,728.51 28.63% $4,237.50 41.62% $4,237.50 33.23% $3,206.25 21.52% $4,274.98 24.28% $6,206.27 26.77% $7,020.00 30.74% $31,911.01 28.750%

GRAND LODGE PER CAP $2,635.00 27.65% $4,265.00 41.89% $4,435.00 34.78% $4,160.00 27.93% $4,740.00 26.92% $4,740.00 20.45% $5,744.00 25.15% $30,719.00 27.677%

CHARITABLE DONATION $300.00 3.15% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $935.00 6.28% $5,650.00 32.09% $4,838.74 20.87% $3,620.42 15.85% $15,344.16 13.824%

SECRETARY FEE $2,400.00 25.18% $400.00 3.93% $1,000.00 7.84% $1,800.00 12.08% $1,550.00 8.80% $3,000.00 12.94% $2,500.00 10.95% $12,650.00 11.397%

SCHOLARSHIP $1,000.00 10.49% $1,000.00 9.82% $0.00 0.00% $1,000.00 6.71% $0.00 0.00% $1,000.00 4.31% $1,212.00 5.31% $5,212.00 4.696%

MEAL OR FOOD FOR MEAL $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $435.58 3.42% $0.00 0.00% $1,393.57 7.91% $945.38 4.08% $2,193.50 9.60% $4,968.03 4.476%
APRONS, BLUE BOOKS, BIBLES, 

PINS, PROFICIENCY $356.78 3.74% $279.03 2.74% $1,714.65 13.45% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $1,464.58 6.32% $0.00 0.00% $3,815.04 3.437%

WASHINGTON MONUMENT $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $2,775.00 18.63% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $2,775.00 2.500%
MMSAT, GWNMM, CHIPS, 

MASONIC CHARITIES $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $840.00 6.59% $705.00 4.73% $0.00 0.00% $510.00 2.20% $475.00 2.08% $2,530.00 2.279%

SUPPLIES $110.07 1.15% $0.00 0.00% $90.00 0.71% $150.00 1.01% $0.00 0.00% $71.32 0.31% $74.38 0.33% $495.77 0.447%

PROCESSING FEES $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $407.80 1.76% $0.00 0.00% $407.80 0.367%
CANDLES, POSTAGE, ENVELOPES, 

LABELS, ETC. $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $165.15 1.11% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $165.15 0.149%

FUNDRAISER REMOVED (raffle) $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.000%

LIFETIME MEMBERSHIP REMOVED $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.000%

TOTALS $9,530.36 100% $10,181.53 100% $12,752.73 100% $14,896.40 100% $17,608.55 100% $23,184.09 100% $22,839.30 100% $110,992.96 100.000% 99.999%

0.963%

2024 2025 YTD 7 YEAR TOTAL

81.648%

17.388%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

83.90%

15.10%

1.00%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 7 YEAR TOTAL2024 2025 YTD


